FILED OFFICE OF THE CITY CIENT OAKLAND

2014 OCT -9 PM 5: 03



City Attorney's Office

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

Resolution No. _____C.M.S.

INTRODUCED BY COUNCILMEMBERS KALB

Resolution honoring Ethel Molo on her 100th birthday for serving the Oakland community

WHEREAS, Ethel Molo was born in New Orleans, Louisiana and lives in Oakland District 1 for over 60 years and will be turning 100 years old on October 25th; and

WHEREAS, Ethel Molo's family will be celebrating her birthday on October 27th with six generations of family present; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Molo moved to Oakland in 1950 were she first worked at Kaiser Ship Yard, Richmond and then at Alameda Naval Air Station until she retired; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Molo joined Faith Presbyterian Church in Oakland in 1989. As an active member, she participated in the Women's Association and East Oakland Fellowship Circle and supported all church activities; and

WHEREAS, Ethel Molo's greatest enjoyment was working on creating the "Grand Parents as Second Parents" and Great Grand Parents Support Group in East Mount Mall; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Molo was ask to present the support group workshop at the National Presbyterian Women's Conference at Prude University; and

WHEREAS, As a community activist Mrs. Molo has worked with many Oakland neighborhood groups and participated in the city, county and the state activities; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED: That the Oakland City Council commends and thanks Ethel Molo, for her many years of committed service in North Oakland and the greater Oakland community.

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES - BROOKS, GALLO, GIBSON MCELHANEY, KALB, KAPLAN, REID, SCHAAF AND PRESIDENT KERNIGHAN

NOES – ABSENT – ABSTENTION –

ATTEST:

LATONDA SIMMONS City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California